
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Tuesday Oct. 7, 2025 

  

LUNCH:   Hot Dogs  Tomorrows Breakfast: Coffee Cake                

                            

The Concession worker duty list is on the web page.  Please check out when and if you have 

duties.  Concession Duty for the Fall-  
 

Tuesday, October 7—Dismiss at 1:30 PM(Students will be in their home communities at this time and busses will run routes 

   at this time.  Parent-Teacher Conferences 2:30 PM to 8:30 PM. 

 

Wednesday, October 8—School Board 7:00 PM. 

 

Thursday, October 9—VB vs Freeman at Freeman—JV at 6:15 PM with Varsity to Follow.  Leave at 4:30 PM. 

 

Friday, October 10—Teacher In-Service No Classes—FB vs Burke in Corsica at 7:00 PM. 

 

Saturday, October 11  Varsity VB Tourney at Northwestern High School in Mellette---9:00 AM Start. 

 

Monday, October 13—Native American Day—No Classes 

 

Tuesday, October 14—CBH Oral Interp Contest at Mitchell Methodist Church. 

 

Wednesday, October 15—Region Cross Country Meet—at Burke 

 

Thursday, October 16—VB vs Winner at Corsica—JV at 6:30 with Varsity to Follow. 

  Flu Shot Clinic 7:45 AM in Corsica and then to Stickney. 

 

Friday, October 17—FB vs Great Plains Conference Play-Off—at Opponent TBD. 

 

Saturday, October 18— 

 

Monday, October 20— 

 

Tuesday, October 21—VB vs Avon at Avon---6:30 PM,  5/6 Girls & Boys BB Tourney in Corsica—Details TBD. 

 

Wednesday, October 22— 

 

Thursday, October 23—1st Round of FB Play-Offs—Details TBD. 

 

Friday, October 24—VB vs Scotland in Corsica.  JV at 6:30 PM.  Dig Pink Night. 

 

Saturday, October 25—Cross Country in Huron 

 

Monday, October 27—5th/6th Boys Basketball vs Mitchell Christian—at Corsica—6:00 PM. 

 

Tuesday, October 28—5th/6th GBB/BBB vs KWL at White Lake—6:00 PM—Girls with Boys to Follow. 

   Senior Financial Aid Night at 5:00 PM. 

 

Wednesday—October 29— 

 

https://corsica-stickney.k12.sd.us/Concessions%202025-2026%20fall.pdf


Thursday, October 30—2nd Round of FB Play-Offs—Details TBD 

 

Friday, October 31—Trunk or Treat from 5-7 PM at the Football Field in Stickney hosted by the FCCLA and Stickney 

   Community Foundation.  All-State Choir & Orchestra and Elem Honor Choir—Sioux Falls. 

 

Saturday, Nov. 1  All-State Choir & Orchestra and Elem Honor Choir—Sioux Falls.   

 

Sunday, Nov. 2  Daylight Savings Time Ends—Fall Back 1 hour. 

 

Monday, Nov. 3.  Region VB at Higher Seeds.  5th/6th GBB/BBB vs Ethan at Corsica—4:00 PM Girls with Boys to Follow. 

 

Tuesday, Nov. 4—Region V VB at Seeds 1 & 2. 

 

Wednesday, Nov. 5—District Oral Interp at Mitchell River Tree. 

 

Thursday, Nov. 6  Region V VB at Bonesteel 

 

Friday, Nov. 7  FB Semi-Final Play-Off Games. 

 

Saturday, Nov. 8 

 

Monday, Nov. 10  5th/6th GBB/BBB vs TDA at Corsica---4:00 PM Girls with Boys to Follow.  School Board Meeting at 

7:00 PM. 

 

Tuesday, Nov. 11—Veteran’s Day.  VB –SoDak 16 Games TBD. 

 

Wednesday, Nov. 12 

 

Thursday, Nov. 13—Football Championships—9B—11:00 AM, 9AA—7:00 PM. 

 

Friday, Nov. 14   NO School--- Football Championships 9A—10:00 AM, 11B---2:00 PM, 11AA—7:00 PM.   

 

Saturday, Nov. 15—Football Championships—11A—12:00 PM, 11AAA-- 5:00 PM. 

 

Monday, Nov. 17--5th/6th GBB/BBB vs DC at Corsica—4:00 PM Girls with Boys to Follow. 

 

 

 

 

TEACHERS:  
 


